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Appalachian State University -- P016A140100 
287 Rivers St., Room 382 , Boone, , 28608

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Beverly Moser
828-262-2303
moserba@appstate.edu

FY 2014: $77,999
FY 2015: $80,700

Auburn University -- P016A140095 
310 Samford Hall , Auburn University, , 36849

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Suhyun Suh
334-844-2837
suhsuhy@auburn.edu

FY 2014: $87,745
FY 2015: $90,466

Bard College -- P016A140033 
PO Box 5000 , Annandale on Hudson, , 12504

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Jonathan Becker
845-758-7378
jbecker@bard.edu

FY 2014: $84,142
FY 2015: $90,481

Benedictine University -- P016A140053 
5700 College Road , Lisle, , 60532
Web site: www.ben.edu

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Vincent Gaddis
630-829-6262
vgaddis@ben.edu

FY 2014: $79,489
FY 2015: $79,789

California State University-Long Beach -- P016A140097 
6300 State University Drive , Long Beach, , 90815

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Richard Marcus
562-985-4714
richard.marcus@csulb.edu

FY 2014: $94,752
FY 2015: $93,298

California State University-Northridge -- P016A140102 
18111 Nordhoff St. , Northridge, , 91330

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Enchao Shi
818-677-0904
enchao.shi@csun.edu

FY 2014: $85,260
FY 2015: $57,691

Cleveland State University -- P016A140030 
2121 Euclid Avenue Rhodes Tower, 1606, Cleveland, , 44115

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Abedelrahman Tayyara
216-687-5138
a.tayyara@csuohio.edu

FY 2014: $87,431
FY 2015: $93,766

Community College of Philadelphia -- P016A140008 
1700 Spring Garden St. , Philadelphia, , 19130

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Fay Beauchamp
215-751-8668
fbeauchamp@ccp.edu

FY 2014: $90,305
FY 2015: $94,940

CUNY John Jay College Criminal Justice -- P016A140061 
524 West 59th Street NB 8.63.03, New York, , 10019

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Lisandro Perez
212-237-8708
loperez@jjay.cuny.edu

FY 2014: $83,342
FY 2015: $90,587

Eastern Michigan University -- P016A140043 
200 Boone Hall , Ypsilanti, , 48197

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Rosemary Weston Gil
734-487-0130
rweston3@emich.edu

FY 2014: $86,420
FY 2015: $92,999

Everett Community College -- P016A140069 
2000 Tower Street , Everett, , 98201

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Masashi Kato
425-388-9199
mkato@everettcc.edu

FY 2014: $86,466
FY 2015: $90,000

Florida International University -- P016A140078 
11200 SW 8 Street , Miami, , 33199
Web site: http://africana.fiu.edu

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Jean Rahier
305-348-2246
jrahier@gmail.com

FY 2014: $92,699
FY 2015: $94,787

Jackson State University -- P016A140058 
1400 J. R. Lynch St , Jackson, , 39217

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Priscilla Slade
601-979-1781
pslade001@gmail.com

FY 2014: $87,111
FY 2015: $94,572

Jamestown Community College -- P016A140047 
525 Falconer Street , Jamestown, , 14702

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Marilyn Zagora
716-338-1020
marilynzagora@mail.sunyjcc.edu

FY 2014: $87,150
FY 2015: $91,503

http://www.ben.edu
http://http://africana.fiu.edu


John Carroll University -- P016A140041 
1 John Carroll Blvd , University Heights, , 44118

DIRECTOR FUNDING
James Martin
216-397-4391
jhmartin@jcu.edu

FY 2014: $82,413
FY 2015: $75,568

Joliet Junior College -- P016A140067 
1215 Houbolt Road , Joliet, , 60431

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Tamara Brattoli
815-280-2470
tbrattol@jjc.edu

FY 2014: $120,641
FY 2015: $126,914

Nazareth College of Rochester -- P016A140031 
4245 East Avenue , Rochester, , 14618

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Esperanza Roncero
585-389-2419
eroncer5@naz.edu

FY 2014: $78,321
FY 2015: $80,645

North Central College -- P016A140054 
30 N. Brainard St. , Naperville, , 60540

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Jack Shindler
630-637-5287
jhshindler@noctrl.edu

FY 2014: $73,530
FY 2015: $78,105

Northampton County Area Community College --
P016A140082 
3835 Green Pond Road , Bethlehem, , 18020

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Vasiliki Anastasakos
610-861-5568
vanastasakos@northampton.edu

FY 2014: $67,630
FY 2015: $47,481

Ocean County College -- P016A140017 
College Drive , Toms River, , 8754

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Maysa Hayward
732-255-0400
mhayward@ocean.edu

FY 2014: $168,832
FY 2015: $174,430

Portland State University -- P016A140101 
PO BOX 751 , Portland, , 97207

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Suwako Watanabe
503-725-5284
suwako@pdx.edu

FY 2014: $81,887
FY 2015: $87,094

Rochester Institute of Technology -- P016A140072 
92 Lomb Memorial Drive , Rochester, , 14623

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Hiroko Yamashita
585-475-6074
hxygsl@rit.edu

FY 2014: $91,343
FY 2015: $93,599

SUNY at Stony Brook -- P016A140005 
Room 1055 Humanities Building , STONY BROOK, ,
11794-5359

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Sarah Jourdain
631-632-7440
sarah.jourdain@stonybrook.edu

FY 2014: $85,628
FY 2015: $89,836

University Enterprises Corporation at CSUSB --
P016A140064 
5500 University Parkway , San Bernardino, , 92407

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Carmen Jany
909-537-7386
cjany@csusb.edu

FY 2014: $103,742
FY 2015: $106,918

University of Central Florida -- P016A140086 
12201 Research Parkway , Orlando, , 32826
Web site: www.ucf.edu

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Consuelo Stebbins
407-823-1173
stebbins@ucf.edu

FY 2014: $72,004
FY 2015: $71,133

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign -- P016A140071 
3092B Foreign Languages Building, MC-166 , Champaign, ,
61820
Web site: http://www.csames.illinois.edu/

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Behrooz Ghamari -Tabrizi
217-333-0953
bghamari@illinois.edu

FY 2014: $89,119
FY 2015: $94,849

University of Nevada-Las Vegas -- P016A140050 
4505 S. Maryland Parkway Box 451055 , Las Vegas, , 89154

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Melvin Jameson
702-895-1025
mel.jameson@unlv.edu

FY 2014: $83,009
FY 2015: $85,549

University of St Thomas -- P016A140070 
3800 Montrose Blvd. , Houston, , 77006

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Hans Stockton
713-525-3536
stockth@stthom.edu

FY 2014: $87,953
FY 2015: $91,463

Valencia Community College -- P016A140035 
1768 Park Center Drive , Orlando, , 32835

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Karen Borglum
407-582-3455
kborglum@valenciacollege.edu

FY 2014: $87,245
FY 2015: $93,496

West Los Angeles College -- P016A140098 
9000 Overland Avenue , Culver City, , 90230

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Meric Keskinel
310-287-4227
keskinm@wlac.edu

FY 2014: $141,501
FY 2015: $171,626

World Learning, Inc. -- P016A140038 DIRECTOR FUNDING

http://www.ucf.edu
http://http://www.csames.illinois.edu/


1 Kipling Road , Brattleboro, , 5302
Web site: sit.edu

Laurie Black
802-258-3273
laurie.black@sit.edu

FY 2014: $117,321
FY 2015: $124,145

http://sit.edu

